

Ph. No.0191-2564189 (J) 0194-2506251 (S)

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Agriculture Production Department** Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject: Deputation of Technical Officer to New Delhi.

Government Order No. 344 –JK(APD) of 2024 D a t e d: 05 - 07 - 2024

Post-facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Dr. Saleem Rizwan Qureshi, Technical Officer, Agriculture Production Department to New Delhi to attend the meeting with the Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry & Dairying, Government of India w.e.f 7-10 May, 2024. Given the urgency of the matter, he was authorized to travel by air to and from New Delhi.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shailendra Kumar), IAS **Principal Secretary to the Government** Agriculture Production Department

No: Agri-PSOCB/8/2023 (CC.7357673)

Dated:05-07-2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Director, Sheep Husbandry, Kashmir.
- 4. Concerned Officer.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Commissioner Secretary the Government, Tourism Department/MD, HADP/HKCIP.
- 7. I/C Website.

8. Government Order file/Stock File.

(Azhar Amin Zargar), JKAS

Urider Secretary to the Government